

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS/SERVICES
Province of Bulacan
4th Quarter, CY 2016

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
GOODS-101716-093	4,250 PAX FOOD FOR FAMILY DAY 2016	998,750.00	MALOLOS FOOD CORPORATION	Malolos City, Bulacan	998,325.00	October 17, 2016
GOODS-110316-094	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS DRUGS & MEDICINES	44,999,982.00	GJK PHARMA DISTRIBUTORS	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	44,975,172.65	November 10, 2016
GOODS-110316-095	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MEDICAL SUPPLIES	19,999,704.00	LUCKY R'S PHARMACY & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	19,991,885.35	November 10, 2016
GOODS-110316-097	125 HEADS-UPGRADED GOATS	1,000,000.00	JUNEAU ENTERPRISES	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	1,000,000.00	November 10, 2016
GOODS-110316-099	PURCHASE OF SEWING MACHINE	700,000.00	V & J TRADING	Plaridel, Bulacan	570,000.00	November 10, 2016
GOODS-110316-100	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF PGB FIX PROPERTIES	25,000,000.00	MANQUE PROSPERE GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Malolos City Bulacan	24,996,848.12	November 10, 2016
GOODS-110316-101	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MATERIALS FOR DISTRIBUTION	20,000,000.00	MANQUE PROSPERE GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Malolos City Bulacan	19,968,568.82	November 10, 2016
GOODS-110316-102	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS APPLIANCES FOR DONATION	5,000,050.00	KRESA NIRII'S TRADING	Guiguinto, Bulacan	4,994,293.00	November 10, 2016
GOODS-110316-103	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS DIALYSIS SUPPLIES	2,499,150.00	FLORICE MEDICINES AND MEDICAL SUPPLIES	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	2,498,948.70	November 10, 2016
GOODS-110316-106	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR BM'S OFFICE	6,400,585.50	MVDC TRADING & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Bulakan, Bulacan	6,370,082.50	November 10, 2016
GOODS-110316-107	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS LABORATORY SUPPLIES	38,903,500.00	UNITED DIAGNOSTIC SUPPLY	Quezon City	38,900,868.20	November 10, 2016

PEO-111016-269-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE UPGRADING / IMPROVEMENT OF LIAS-LAMBAKIN ROAD, MARILAO, BULACAN	11,723,480.40	FRAMECON BUILDERS	San. Leonardo, Nueva Ecija	11,670,043.12	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-269-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE UPGRADING / IMPROVEMENT OF LIAS-LAMBAKIN ROAD, MARILAO, BULACAN	1,367,193.70	FRAMECON BUILDERS	San. Leonardo, Nueva Ecija	1,359,377.25	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-270-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE UPGRADING / IMPROVEMENT OF MARILAO DIVERSION ROAD, MARILAO, BULACAN	7,662,183.74	QUEZON VICTORY LUMBER & GENERAL CONTRACTOR	Quezon City	7,630,779.45	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-270-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE UPGRADING / IMPROVEMENT OF MARILAO DIVERSION ROAD, MARILAO, BULACAN	915,246.42	M.G. SALAZAR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	910,306.95	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-271-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE UPGRADING / IMPROVEMENT OF BAYUGO ROAD, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	7,391,374.26	C.J.A. CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY CO.	Marilao, Bulacan	7,364,685.50	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-271-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE UPGRADING / IMPROVEMENT OF BAYUGO ROAD, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	1,060,836.12	C.J.A. CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY CO.	Marilao, Bulacan	1,054,878.30	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-272-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE UPGRADING / IMPROVEMENT OF BRGY. ROAD AT CAINGIN, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	6,835,209.18	C.J.A. CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY CO.	Marilao, Bulacan	6,810,502.36	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-272-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE UPGRADING / IMPROVEMENT OF BRGY. ROAD AT CAINGIN, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	1,329,432.95	C.J.A. CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY CO.	Marilao, Bulacan	1,324,056.30	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-273-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE UPGRADING / IMPROVEMENT OF MEYCAUAYAN DIVERSION ROAD, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	7,618,797.06	TRIPLE 8 CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY INC	Marilao, Bulacan	7,585,333.62	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-273-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE UPGRADING / IMPROVEMENT OF MEYCAUAYAN DIVERSION ROAD, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	1,079,412.57	TRIPLE 8 CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY INC	Marilao, Bulacan	1,076,135.55	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-274-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE UPGRADING / IMPROVEMENT OF OBANDO-WAWANG PULO ROAD, OBANDO, BULACAN	11,379,708.90	TRIPLE 8 CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY INC	Marilao, Bulacan	11,329,516.44	November 10, 2016

PEO-111016-274-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE UPGRADING / IMPROVEMENT OF OBANDO-WAWANG PULO ROAD, OBANDO, BULACAN	1,328,827.64	TRIPLE 8 CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY INC	Marilao, Bulacan	1,319,818.50	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-275-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE SECTIONAL REPAIR OF MARILAO-SAN JOSE ROAD, MARILAO, BULACAN	11,565,246.62	TRIPLE 8 CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY INC	Marilao, Bulacan	11,519,728.72	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-275-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE SECTIONAL REPAIR OF MARILAO-SAN JOSE ROAD, MARILAO, BULACAN	2,144,351.93	TRIPLE 8 CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY INC	Marilao, Bulacan	2,134,408.92	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-276-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF MALOLOS-PAOMBONG-HAGONOY-CALUMPIT ROAD, HAGONOY, BULACAN	16,374,454.90	FRAMECON BUILDERS	San. Leonardo, Nueva Ecija	16,300,042.38	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-276-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF MALOLOS-PAOMBONG-HAGONOY-CALUMPIT ROAD, HAGONOY, BULACAN	2,199,620.78	FRAMECON BUILDERS	San. Leonardo, Nueva Ecija	2,190,105.75	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-277-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF MALOLOS-SAN MIGUEL VIA LUGAM ROAD, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	10,491,683.35	FRAMECON BUILDERS	San. Leonardo, Nueva Ecija	10,456,968.73	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-277-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF MALOLOS-SAN MIGUEL VIA LUGAM ROAD, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,292,233.74	FRAMECON BUILDERS	San. Leonardo, Nueva Ecija	1,285,105.50	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-278-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION ALONG SAPANG ERASMO, SAN AGUSTIN, HAGONOY, BULACAN	6,305,304.37	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	6,279,588.39	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-278-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION ALONG SAPANG ERASMO, SAN AGUSTIN, HAGONOY, BULACAN	788,758.07	I.M CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Quezon City	785,095.50	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-279-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF HAGONOY-SAN NICOLAS-STO. ROSARIO ROAD, ROAD, HAGONOY, BULACAN	13,281,016.34	I.M CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Quezon City	13,220,348.75	November 10, 2016

PEO-111016-279-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF HAGONOY-SAN NICOLAS-STO. ROSARIO ROAD, ROAD, HAGONOY, BULACAN	1,642,857.24	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Pulilan, Bulacan	1,634,881.50	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-280-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT TUKTUKAN-PANGINAY ROAD, BALAGTAS, BULACAN	3,696,807.56	FRAMECON BUILDERS	San. Leonardo, Nueva Ecija	3,682,756.04	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-280-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT TUKTUKAN-PANGINAY ROAD, BALAGTAS, BULACAN	373,533.84	FRAMECON BUILDERS	San. Leonardo, Nueva Ecija	372,587.25	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-281-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF BINTOG-LICIADA-PANDI ROAD, BUSTOS & PANDI, BULACAN	19,159,409.04	FRAMECON BUILDERS	San. Leonardo, Nueva Ecija	19,067,495.60	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-281-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF BINTOG-LICIADA-PANDI ROAD, BUSTOS & PANDI, BULACAN	2,974,796.55	FRAMECON BUILDERS	San. Leonardo, Nueva Ecija	2,955,870.75	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-282-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF BOCAUE-STA. MARIA VIA TAAL ROAD, BOCAUE & STA. MARIA, BULACAN	9,794,166.70	KATHA BUILDERS & SUPPLIES	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	9,750,055.97	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-282-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF BOCAUE-STA. MARIA VIA TAAL ROAD, BOCAUE & STA. MARIA, BULACAN	1,683,621.96	HALREY CONSTRUCTION	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	1,674,998.85	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-283-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF PLARIDEL-CALUMPIT VIA SAN MARCOS ROAD, PLARIDEL, BULACAN	13,113,283.56	FRAMECON BUILDERS	San. Leonardo, Nueva Ecija	13,047,313.41	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-283-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF PLARIDEL-CALUMPIT VIA SAN MARCOS ROAD, PLARIDEL, BULACAN	2,458,457.20	FRAMECON BUILDERS	San. Leonardo, Nueva Ecija	2,443,690.16	November 10, 2016
PEO-111016-284-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF SANTOL-BINTOG ROAD, BALAGTAS & PLARIDEL, BULACAN	19,925,008.12	FRAMECON BUILDERS	San. Leonardo, Nueva Ecija	19,830,183.58	November 10, 2016

PEO-111016-284-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF SANTOL-BINTOG ROAD, BALAGTAS & PLARIDEL, BULACAN	2,408,604.88	FRAMECON BUILDERS	San. Leonardo, Nueva Ecija	2,400,541.50	November 10, 2016
GOODS-111016-108	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS KABUHAYAN STARTER KIT	2,999,950.00	R.S YARZA TRADING	Guiguinto, Bulacan	2,999,513.60	November 10, 2016
GOODS-111016-109	PURCHASE OF 2 UNITS SERVICE VEHICLE M/T	2,112,000.00	TOYOTA MARILAO, BULACAN, INC	Marilao, Bulacan	2,112,000.00	November 10, 2016
PEO-121216-285-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE UPGRADING / IMPROVEMENT OF POLO-OBANDO-BULAKAN ROAD, OBANDO, BULACAN	21,213,240.42	C.J.A. CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY CO.	Marilao, Bulacan	21,149,940.79	December 12, 2016
PEO-121216-285-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE UPGRADING / IMPROVEMENT OF POLO-OBANDO-BULAKAN ROAD, OBANDO, BULACAN	3,560,826.49	C.J.A. CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY CO	Marilao, Bulacan	3,549,871.50	December 12, 2016
PEO-121216-286-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE UPGRADING / IMPROVEMENT OF POLO-OBANDO-BULAKAN ROAD, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	13,551,194.72	ARL CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	13,509,918.14	December 12, 2016
PEO-121216-286-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE UPGRADING / IMPROVEMENT OF POLO-OBANDO-BULAKAN ROAD, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	2,191,161.51	ARL CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	2,184,864.36	December 12, 2016
PEO-121216-287-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF SAN GABRIEL-CAMANGYANAN ROAD, STA. MARIA, BULACAN	11,266,405.31	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION & BUILDERS, INC	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	11,229,989.73	December 12, 2016
PEO-121216-287-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF SAN GABRIEL-CAMANGYANAN ROAD, STA. MARIA, BULACAN	1,579,905.93	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION & BUILDERS, INC	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	1,574,758.50	December 12, 2016
PEO-121216-288-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE SECTIONAL REPAIR / MAINTENANCE OF STA. MARIA-SAN JOSE VIA CATMON ROAD, STA. MARIA, BULACAN	15,203,385.25	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION & BUILDERS, INC	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	15,169,802.20	December 12, 2016
PEO-121216-288-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE SECTIONAL REPAIR / MAINTENANCE OF STA. MARIA-SAN JOSE VIA CATMON ROAD, STA. MARIA, BULACAN	2,267,367.26	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION & BUILDERS, INC	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	2,261,973.00	December 12, 2016
PEO-121216-289-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF MALOLOS-PAOMBONG-HAGONOY-CALUMPIT ROAD, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	17,669,445.62	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	17,600,104.14	December 12, 2016

PEO-121216-289-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF MALOLOS-PAOMBONG-HAGONOY-CALUMPIT ROAD, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	2,055,612.26	JAIME Y. VICEO JR. CONSTRUCTION	Baliuag, Bulacan	2,049,919.20	December 12, 2016
PEO-121216-290-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN PABLO, HAGONOY, BULACAN	5,914,166.74	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION & BUILDERS, INC	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	5,899,836.34	December 12, 2016
PEO-121216-290-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN PABLO, HAGONOY, BULACAN	1,093,585.65	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION & BUILDERS, INC	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	1,089,879.00	December 12, 2016
PEO-121216-291-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF POLO-OBANDO-BULAKAN ROAD, BULAKAN, BULACAN	21,284,811.23	ARL CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES	Meycauayan City, Bulacan	21,219,294.47	December 12, 2016
PEO-121216-291-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF POLO-OBANDO-BULAKAN ROAD, BULAKAN, BULACAN	2,483,444.48	ARL CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES	Meycauayan City, Bulacan	2,477,860.13	December 12, 2016
PEO-121216-292-A	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF BALAGTAS-PANDI ROAD, BALAGTAS & PANDI, BULACAN	22,925,534.01	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Meycauayan City, Bulacan	22,854,090.46	December 12, 2016
PEO-121216-292-B	LEASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF BALAGTAS-PANDI ROAD, BALAGTAS & PANDI, BULACAN	2,495,429.44	JAIME Y. VICEO JR. CONSTRUCTION	Baliuag, Bulacan	2,490,006.75	December 12, 2016
PEO-121216-293	FABRICATION & SUPPLY OF VARIOUS BARGE FOR USE OF PEO	3,980,000.00	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Meycauayan City, Bulacan	3,968,700.00	December 12, 2016
GOODS-121216-110	PUCHASE OF VARIOUS EQUIPMENT	92,020,000.00	KYOKUTO KAIHATSU ENTERPRISE	Valenzuela City	91,890,000.00	December 12, 2016
GOODS-121216-111	PURCHASE OF ELECTRIC BED AND PATIENT MONITOR FOR BMC ICU	2,296,000.00	OPEN PORT TRADING	Novaliches, Quezon City	2,294,000.00	December 12, 2016
GOODS-121213-112	PURCHASE OF 3 UNITS RESCUE VEHICLE PICK UP TYPE 2.8L 4X4 M/T	5,104,140.00	TOYOTA MARILAO BULACAN, INC	Marilao, Bulacan	5,055,315.00	December 12, 2016
GOODS-122016-113	PURCHASE OF 2,800 PCS CHRISTMAS HAM (1kg) FOR PASKUHAN SA KAPITOLYO 2016	1,400,000.00	ETC-MC ENTERPRISES	Hagonoy, Bulacan	1,398,600.00	December 20, 2016

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG
BAC Chairman

ATTY. JEFFREY C. CRUZ
Vice Chairman

ENGR. GLENN D. REYES
Member

ATTY. KENNETH Z. OCAMPO-LANTIN
Member

MARINA SR. FLORES
Member

ARLENE G. PASCUAL
Member